W.B. Form No. 27 FIRST INFOR	MATION REPORT
OLICES	
First Information of a cognizable crim	ne reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS
	Para Year acas FIR No. Log Bras Date 35 9
Sections 273	ii) ActSections.>
	iv) Other acts & Sections181/184h.v
3. a) General Diary Reference : Entry No 1024	
	Date 85/07/22 Time in buby on 12:15hate 12:
c) Information received Date 251 071 22	Time
4. Type of Information : Written / Oral	
5. Place of Occurrence : a) Direction and Distance fi	rom P.S. APProx os kin East from 1.5:
b) Address Mahadeber more P.s Para	L Dist- Perulia.
	Beat No. J. L. M 12 C. Anchel M. III (PATA).
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	ne name of P.SDistrict
6. Complainant / Informant :	
a) Name MOJAY ROJAK SI of Poli.	Ca
b) Father's / Husband's Name Oct. Deled.	
c) Date / Year of birth	d) Nationality
e) Address NON Posted at Pora P.S	3.
7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with fr	ull particulars - 1, Immon sk (224%) sto sk Ibrahim + viu- Baishyakuli 1.5-fore, Rist-fund
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	Duin acidnosuis listara Rill-fum
	+ 1111- propulation 12- 1-1-2 .
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/ir	nformant
***************************************	
<ol><li>Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach ser</li></ol>	parate sheet, if required): >
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	
11. Induest report/U.D. Case No. if any · ·	
12. FIR Contents : (Attach separate sheet, if required)	The original withou Co herein - to the conclaim
W W	The original tritten Conquir of the complish tich is treated as FIIR is altected from with.
	C. of Par
	Officer-in-Charge 25.07.222
3. Action taken: Since the above report reveals comm	nission of offence(s) u/s PARA POLICE STATION
	modern of other res(s) ma Solot solot te til sad W.X. And
registered the case and took up the investigation/dire	ected Ass. Tarun Shui to take up the
ive sugation / transferred to F.S	On point of had all all and
complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorder	d and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
promote the board of the board	of the are companiant incimant free of cost.
	Gint No. P.
1	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge Office Station with
Maly Rolan	CLOSELLAC RARA POLICE STATION
B1 12121	Name GIRIDHARI RARA POLICE STATION
Signature / Thumb impression of the	Rank S.1 of Police
Complainant/informant	Number 16 - Page Day Ott A
	Number if any PARA PS PIST-Function  2507132
	290422,

To The O/C Para PS Dist- Purulia.

Ref: Para PS GDE No. 1013

Dtd. 25.07.2022

Sub: Request for lodging F.I.R. against arrested accused person Imran Sk (22yrs) S/o Sk Ibrahim of Village- Baishyakuli, PS- Para, Dist- Purulia.

Sir,

In producing herewith arrested accused person namely Imran Sk (22yrs) S/o Sk Ibrahim of Village- Baishyakuli, PS- Para, Dist- Purulia along with seized one black and purple colour Motor Cycle (Honda Dream Neo) bearing Regd. No- WB 82C/6510, I beg to report that today myself along with force of Para PS were performing Day mobile duty by Govt. vehicle heading towards Mahadebpur to Para pitch road under Para PS area vide Para PS Misc C.C No- 1906/22 dtd 25.07.2022 and Para PS GDE No- 1013 dtd. 25.07.2022. at about 12.05 hrs, I found one black and purple colour Motor Cycle (Honda Dream Neo) bearing Regd. No- WB 82C/6510 coming from Anara side rashly and negligently. We tried to stop him but the driver of the said vehicle named in above was trying to escape the place so rashly, there was every possibility of loss/serious injury of nearby public due to his such driving. After a hot chase we could able to stop him. On being asked, he stated his name and address as noted above, but unable to give any satisfactory account for his such rush and negligent driving which may cause endanger to the local public and other vehicles.

So, I arrested him as he violated sec 279 IPC and 181/184 M.V Act. at 12.15 hrs. I also seized the vehicle with a view to prosecute him U/S 279 IPC and 181/184 M.V Act. in presence of witnesses. The whole process of seizure was completed in between 12.45 hrs to 12.55 hrs. His family member was also informed about the ground of arrest.

Hence I pray that a specific case U/S 279 IPC and 181/184 M.V Act. may kindly be initiated against Imran Sk (22yrs) S/o Sk Ibrahim of Village- Baishyakuli, PS- Para, Dist-Purulia.

Pecerned on 25/07/22 at
13.15 ms and stated fore
P.S Case Ma- Loo/22 dt25/07/22 MS- 273 IPC and
181/189 M.V Jet.

Officer-In-Charge
PARA POLICE STATION
DIST.-PURULIA

Yours faithfully

Malay Rajak SI of Police

PS- Para, Dist- Purulia

25/04/22

Maly Krick